PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Inventor's last name is spelled incorrectly as JABARA - the correct spelling is JEBARA previously recorded on Reel 025561 Frame 0468. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Nour Jebara	12/20/2010	
Liam Van Der Merwe	12/20/2010	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sterko LLC	
Street Address:	99 Lake Road	
City:	Far Hills	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07931	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	61261746
Application Number:	12592321
Application Number:	12947325
PCT Number:	US1057003

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123368000

Email: ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: AMSTER ROTHSTEIN & EBENSTEIN LLP

Address Line 1: 90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 44645/5-9

PATENT

REEL: 025909 FRAME: 0458

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David R. Widomski
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assign#page1.tif source=Assign#page2.tif source=Assign#page3.tif source=Assign#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 025909 FRAME: 0459

PAGE

4/005

Fax Server

TO:DAVID WIDOMSKI COMPANY:9 ARK AVENUE

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1



SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Nour Jabara	12/20/2010
Liam Van Der Merwe	12/20/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STERKO LLC	
Street Address:	199 Lake Road	
City:	Far Hills	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	07931	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	61261746	
Application Number:	12947325	
PCT Number:	US1057003	
Application Number:	12592321	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(212)336-8001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

2123368000

Email:

ptodocket@arelaw.com

Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:

David Widomski

90 Park Avenue

Address Line 4:

New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	44645/5-9
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David Widomski

PATENT REEL: 025909 FRAME: 0460

Attorney Docket No: 44645/5-9

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR:

(1) Inventor

: Nour Jebara

Residence

: 199 Lake Road

Far Hills, NJ

07931

Citizenship : US

(2)

Inventor

: Liam Van Der Merwe

Residence : 183 Locust Lane

Basking Ridge, NJ

07920

Citizenship: US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

STERKO LLC 199 Lake Road Far Hills, NJ 07931 United States of America

and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries and regions, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all of the following application(s) filed herewith and any and all of the following application(s) listed in the table below:

Country	App. No.	Filing Date	Title	Atty. Doc.
US	61/261,746	11-17-2009	Footwear (Shoe) Clamp Bag Accessory	No. 44645/5
US CN	12/592,321 201010149363	11-23-2009 2-23-2010	Footwear clamp bay accessory	44645/6
US	12/947325	11-16-2010	Footwear clamp bag accessory Systems And Methods For Securing Footwear To A Bag, Back-Pack, Or Other Object	44645/8
°CT	PCT/US10/57003	11-17-2010	Systems And Methods For Securing Footwear To A Bag, Back-Pack, Or Other Object	44645/9

and any legal equivalent thereof in any foreign country or region, including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to any and all Letters

Page 1 of 3

466490.1

Attorney Docket No: 44645/5-9

Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application(s), or any continuation, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to any and all Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been, or will be, made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment,

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for, and to receive, Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries or regions, in ASSIGNEE'S name, or in ASSIGNORS' name, at ASSIGNEE'S election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention, and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, deliver any testimony in any interference. Iitigation, or proceeding related thereto, and to execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE, execute any continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, renewal, or substitute thereof, and, as to Letters Patent, any reissue or reexamination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part thereof, in any of said countries or regions, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives.

Page 2 of 3

466490.1

Attorney Docket No: 44645/5-9

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States of America for said invention, resulting from the aforesaid application, to STERKO, LLC as its ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto set their hands and affixed their seals on the dates as indicated below.

STATE OF New Josey) COUNTY OF Some Set

On this <u>20</u> day of <u>10</u>, 2010, before me came Liam Van Der Merwe, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

Notary Public

ANA L RISOLI-Notary Public State of New Jersey emmeston Expires Jun 1, 20

STATE OF LOW Jersey
COUNTY OF Somersel) ss.:

On this 20 day of 10, 2010, before me came Nour Jebara, to me known and known to me to be the individual described in, and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledged to me that he had executed the same.

Notary Public

Page 3 of 3

ANA L RISOLI Notary Public State of New Jersey My Commission Expires Jun 1, 2015

466490.1

RECORDED: 03/07/2011